

Title Appeal No. 02 of 2025

Order No.10

Dated 8.04.2026

Today is fixed for SR of Notice, appearance and receiving TCR.

Appellant files Ld. lawyer's hazira.

No SR has yet been received .

No TCR is received.

Issue reminder.

Appellant to take fresh steps.

In view of above facts and circumstances case is adjourned today.

To **22.05.2026** for fresh steps and receiving TCR.

D/C by me :

Shri Hemanta Sinha,
ADJ, Kurseong.