

Title Appeal No. 02 of 2025

Order No.12

Dated 22.05.2026

Today is fixed for fresh steps and receiving TCR.

Appellant files Ld. lawyer's hazira.

Appellant did not take fresh steps as per previous order.

Appellant files a time praying for filing fresh steps on the ground stated therein .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

It appears TCR has already received

To **15.06.2026** for fresh steps and receiving TCR.

D/C by me :

Sd/-Shri Hemanta Sinha,
ADJ, Kurseong.