

Title Appeal 02 of 2025.

Order No.15.

Date. 22.07.2026.

Today is the date fixed for SR and appearance.

Appellant files Ld. Lawyer hazira.

SR of summons is received after service.

Respondent Ram Prasad Sharma appears by filing Vokatnama.

Respondent files a petition U/s 21 of Bengal, Agra and Assam Civil Courts Act 1887.

Copy is served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To **29.08.2026** for hearing of the petition, WO if any in the mean time.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....

ADJ,Kurseong.